

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (C) No. 767 of 2023

Dr. Maithli Sharan.

....**Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others.

....**Opposite Parties.**

Coram: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Hemant Kumar Shikarwar, Advocate

For O.P. No. 2

: A.C. to S.C. II

07/5.2.2024 Since it has been submitted by learned A.C. to S.C. II that an appeal has been preferred against the order passed by this Court in W.P.S. No. 1289 of 2014, let this case be listed on 15.3.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

Rakesh/-