

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (C) No. 767 of 2023

(Dr. Maithli Sharan Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON’BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate.
For the O.P. : Ms. Sunita Kumari, A.C. to Sr.S.C. II.

15/Dated: 29.08.2024

As prayed, list this case after three weeks for compliance of the Court’s order subject to outcome of the L.P.A.

No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)