

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 767 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Hemant Kumar Shikarwar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. S.C.-II
Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II
Mrs. Nirupama, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II

19/Dated:-31.10.2025

By way of last indulgence, list this case on 14.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

OCTOBER 31, 2025
vikas/-
uploaded