

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 767 of 2023

Dr. Maithli Sharan

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Opposite party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. H. K. Shikarwar, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Ms. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II

Order No. 21 /Dated: 21st November 2025

Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that a show-cause is ready to be filed; the same is taken on record.

From the affidavit it appears that the order passed by the writ Court has been complied but monetary benefit has not yet been extended to the petitioner.

Accordingly, list this case on 06.02.2026.

It is expected that before the next date of hearing the entire monetary benefit shall be extended to the petitioner.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

21st November, 2025

Amit