

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 767 of 2023

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. H. K Shikarwar, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C to Sr. S.C.-II

--

22/20.03.2026 Having regard to the supplementary show-
cause, it appears that the opposite parties are in the
process of complying the order.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 24.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

20th March, 2026

Jk